

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number

(shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H140001901343)))



H1 40001901 343 ABCX

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6380

From:

Account Name : JAM MARK LIMITED Account Number : 120000000112 Phone : (305)789-7758 Fax Number : (305)789-7799

AUG 13 2014

R. WHITE

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

Email Address:



https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

8/12/2014

Holland & Knight

٧

Tel (305) 374-8500 Fax (305) 789-7799 Holland & Knight LLP 701 Briokell Avenue Suite 3000 Miami, FL 33131 www.hklaw.com

n**TO:** e é envanée biologé é a réplica é prime e l'ébre é el Constant d'are entre é <mark>le cience d'arben andré d'ar</mark>é de

NAME FL - 210 Wynwood Art, Inc. COMPANY/FIRM

FAX NUMBER 18506176380

CITY/STATE

TELEPHONE NUMBER

NAME	TELEPHONE
Esmi Diazdon	(305) 349-2275
DATE & TIME (Eastern Time Zone)	TOTAL PAGES (including Cover She c t)
8/12/2014 2:58:14 PM	4
If you did not receive all of the pages or find that they are illegible, please call (305) 349-2275	CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This facsimile, along with any documents, files, or attachments, may contain information that is confidential, privileged, or otherwise exempt from disclosure. If you are not the intended recipient or a person responsible for delivering it to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, printing, distribution or use of any information contained in or attached to this facsimile is strictly prohibited . If you have received this facsimile in error, please immediately notify us by facsimile or by telephone collect at the numbers stated above, and destroy the original facsimile and its attachments without reading, printing, or saving in any manner. Your cooperation is appreciated. Thank you.

MESSAGE:

н14000190134 3-3 12

2:17

AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

210 WYNWOOD ART, INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of Florida Statutes Sections 607.1006, 607.1007, 607.0704 and 607.0821 of the Florida Business Corporation Act, the undersigned adopts the following Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation (the "Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation") of 210 WYNWOOD ART, INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida as filed on June 10, 2013 and assigned document number P14000029946, and confirms that such Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation was duly adopted by written consent of the sole shareholder on July 21, 2014, and the number of votes cast for the amendments by the sole shareholder was sufficient for approval. These Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation hereby amend and restate the provisions of the Corporation's original Articles of Incorporation in their entirety:

ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the Corporation is 210 WYNWOOD ART, INC. (the "Corporation").

ARTICLE II. ADDRESS

The principal address of the Corporation is 210 NE 33rd Street, Miami, Florida 33127.

The mailing address of the Corporation is 690 Lincoln Road, Suite 202, Miami Beach, Florida 33139.

ARTICLE III. TERM OF EXISTENCE

The Corporation shall exist perpetually unless sooner dissolved in accordance with the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE IV. PURPOSE

The purpose of the Corporation is to engage in any lawful activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida.

ARTICLES V. AUTHORIZED SHARES

The maximum number of shares that the Corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any time is 1,000 shares of common stock having \$0.01 par value per share.

H14000190134 3

H14000190134 3

ARTICLES VI. DIRECTOR(S)/OFFICER(S)

The name and address of the Director and President of the Corporation are Mairim Gonzalez, 690 Lincoln Road, Suite 202, Miami Beach, Florida 33139.

ARTICLE VII. REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The Corporation designates 1201 Hays Street, Tallahassee, Florida 32301 as the street address of the registered office of the Corporation and names Corporation Service Company as the Corporation's registered agent at that address to accept service of process within this state.

ARTICLE VIII. BYLAWS

The power to adopt, alter, amend or repeal bylaws shall be vested in the sole shareholder and board of directors, except that the board of directors may not amend or repeal any bylaw adopted by the sole shareholder if the shareholder specifically provides that the bylaw is not subject to amendment or repeal by any director.

ARTICLE IX. AMENDMENTS

The Corporation reserves the right to amend or repeal any provisions contained in these Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation in the manner prescribed by law, and all rights conferred on sole shareholder are subject to this reservation.

ARTICLE X. INDEMNIFICATION

The Corporation shall indemnify, to the full extent permitted by law, any officer, director, employee or agent of the Corporation, or any former officer, director, employee or agent of the Corporation, or any person who, at the request of the Corporation, is or was serving as a director, officer, employee or agent of another corporation, partnership, joint venture, trust or other enterprise.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation on this 21st day of July, 2014.

2

Mairim Gonz resident

H14000190134 3